

Bank Fees and Charges for Peso Transaction/Services

Bank Fees and Charges for US Dollar and Third Currency Transactions/Services

(As of January 2025)

Deposit Account Information (DAI)

(As of January 2025)



BANK FEES AND CHARGES FOR PESO TRANSACTION/SERVICES

As of January 2025

A. Regular Transactions

Type of Service/Transaction	Fees/Charges
Inter-branch Deposit/Withdrawal (outside the province) (Except for Government Accounts, GSIS members/pensioners, OFBank Accounts, LANDBANK Mobile Branch accounts)	
 PHP50,000.00 and below Above PHP50,000.00 	PHP100.00 PHP200.00
Inter-branch On-us Check Deposit/Encashment - OSVS Fee (within or outside the province)	
 PHP50,000.00 and below Above PHP50,000.00 	PHP100.00/check PHP200.00/check
Inter-branch DM/CM (outside the province) (Except subject of MDS LDDAP-ADA, Government Accounts, GSIS members/pensioners, LANDBANK Mobile Branch accounts)	
 PHP50,000.00 and below Above PHP50,000.00 	PHP100.00 PHP200.00
 Account falling below minimum Average Daily Balance (ADB) (Savings, Demand and Special Deposit Accounts: ESP and OptiSaver) Coverage - Accounts falling below ADB requirement for two (2) consecutive month-end and every month-end thereafter Collection - Monthly to start at the end of the 2nd month 	PHP200.00/month
Closing of Account (Savings, Demand and Special Deposit Accounts: ESP and OptiSaver) • Closing of Account within 30 days from opening date	PHP300.00
Stop Payment Order (SPO)	PHP100.00/check
Penalty charge per returned check	PHP2,000.00/check
Penalty charge for Returned Checks and Other Cash Items (RCOCI)	PHP200.00/day for every PHP40,000.00 amount of check or a fraction thereof
 Dormant Account Savings and Special Deposit Accounts: ESP and OptiSaver Coverage - Accounts with no depositor-initiated financial transaction for two (2) years and falling below the required ADB Collection - Monthly to start at the 5th year, reckoned from the date of last financial transaction Demand Deposit Account Coverage - Accounts with no depositor-initiated financial transaction for one (1) year and falling below the required ADB Collection - Monthly to start at the 5th year from the date of last financial transaction 	PHP30.00/month
Service Fee in excess of two (2) OTC withdrawals per month Easy Savings Plus (ESP) Account OptiSaver Account 	PHP100.00/withdrawal PHP200.00/withdrawal
Electronic Money Transfer (EMT) PHP20,000.00 and Below	PHP100.00
• Above PHP20,000.00	PHP100.00 + 1/8 of 1% in excess of PHP20,000
Printing and Reprinting of Bank Statements/Snapshot Fee Government Customers - Free for transactions within 3 months from date of request Private Cutomers 	PHP50.00/page
Bank Certification	
 Deposit Balance (for all kinds of bank deposit certification except those covered in MOA/MOU) Loan Balance Loan Full Payment Cash Payment of Donor's Tax, Capital Gains Tax, Estate Tax 	PHP200.00/ certification

Bank Certificate on Bank Guarantee Against Deposit (BGAD)	
1 year or 360 days	PHP1,000.00
• 120 days	PHP400.00
Extension of term for another 120 days	PHP400.00
Certified True Copies of Documents	
 Government Customers – Free for transactions within 3 months from date of request Private Customers 	PHP100.00/page
Passbook Replacement (lost or damaged)	PHP200.00
Courier Fee	
 Foreign checks for clearing ATM Cards 	PHP100.00/item

B. Request for Video (CCTV) Footage

Demusching Dortu		Service	Charge	
Requesting Party	ADB of Deposits	For Viewing	For Releasing	
LANDBANK Clients/	≤ PHP500,000.00	PHP500.00	PHP1,000.00	
Depositors	> PHP500,000.00	Waived	Waived	
Non-LANDBANK Clients/ Depositors	-	PHP1,500.00	PHP1,500.00	

C. Checks

Types of Checkbook	Price/Fee
Personal Checkbook (Booklet of 50 pcs.)	PHP350.00
Commercial Checkbook (Booklet of 100 pcs.)	PHP600.00
MDS Checkbook (Booklet of 100 pcs.)	PHP1,000.00
Manager's Check	PHP100.00/check
Gift Check	PHP55.00/check
Continuous Form Check/Other Customized Checks	To be based on the approved arrangements and design per Memorandum of Agreement

D. Check Warehousing Facility

Transaction	Fee per Check
Acceptance of Post-Dated Check (PDC)	PHP10.00
Pull-out by depositor	PHP100.00
Resetting of Credit Date	PHP100.00

E. Safety Deposit Box Fees* (SDB)

Dimensions	Deposit for SDB Keys	Forced Opening Fee	Annual Rental Fee
a) 5" x 5" x 24"	PHP2,000.00	PHP3,000.00	PHP1,000.00
b) 3" x 10" x 24"	PHP2,000.00	PHP3,000.00	PHP1,200.00
c) 4" x 10" x 24"	PHP2,000.00	PHP3,000.00	PHP1,200.00
c) 5" x 10" x 24"	PHP2,000.00	PHP3,000.00	PHP1,500.00
d) 10" x 10" x 24"	PHP2,000.00	PHP3,000.00	PHP2,500.00

Conditions on the use of SDB:

1. To avail of SDB, depositor must have account/s with total ADB of at least PHP200,000

3. SDB contract is valid for two (2) years

^{2.} Rental Fee is waived if ADB is at least PHP1.0M at any time

F. Branch Loans

Type of Service/Transaction	Fees/Charges		
Salary Loan			
Processing fee (except DepEd)	 Term of 36 months and below 1% of loan, minimum of PHP500.00 to maximum of PHP5,000.00 Term of beyond 36 months 1% of loan but not to exceed PHP10,000.00 		
Pre-payment fee (except DepEd)	1% of remaining loan balance, minimum of PHP500.00 to maximum of P10,000.00		
Loan Against Hold-Out on Deposit/ Assignment of G	Government Securities		
Processing fee	$\ensuremath{^{1\!\!\!/}}$ of 1% of loan, minimum of PHP500.00 to maximum of P10,000.00		

G. Digital Banking Transactions

Transaction/ Services	LANDBANK Visa Debit Card (LVDC)/ GSIS UMID/ PISO Plus VISA BDA	Proprietary (includes Sikat Saka, Bagong Bayani, Corporate Payment Card [CPC])	RFID	E-Card	LANDBANK Prepaid Card (LPC)-Cash Card	LANDBANK Prepaid Card (LPC) (GPR, Gift Card, Travel Card, Agent Banking Card, etc.)	Modified Disbursement Scheme (MDS) Account
LANDBANK Card Transactions vi	ia ATM						
Interbank Withdrawal		0 1 2 2 2 2 2				PHP10.00	N/A
Interbank Balance Inquiry		Subject to 1	fees set by oth	er banks		PHP1.00	N/A
Fund Transfer via LANDBANK ATM LANDBANK to LANDBANK	PHP10.00	PHP10.00	PHP10.00	PHP10.00	PHP10.00	N/A	N/A
LANDBANK to Other Banks	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	N/A	N/A
Fund Transfer via Other Banks' ATMs LANDBANK to LANDBANK	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	N/A	N/A
LANDBANK to Other Banks	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	PHP25.00	N/A	N/A
Bills Payment	Free	Free	Free	Free	Free	N/A	N/A
International Cash Withdrawal	PHP150.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Travel Card - \$3.00 Others - PHP150.00	N/A
International Balance Inquiry	PHP50.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Travel Card - \$1.00 Others - PHP50.00	N/A
LANDBANK Card Transactions vi	a POS						
LANDBANKasama POS Cash-In	PHP3.00 to PHP15.00	PHP3.00 to PHP15.00	PHP3.00 to PHP15.00	PHP3.00 to PHP15.00	PHP3.00 to PHP15.00	PHP3.00 to PHP15.00	N/A
LANDBANKasama POS Cash-Out	PHP30.00	PHP30.00	PHP30.00	PHP30.00	PHP30.00	PHP30.00	N/A
LANDBANKasama POS Fund Transfer (LMPC to LMPC)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	PHP3.00	N/A
LANDBANKasama Bills Payment (CPC)	N/A	PHP30.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Online Banking (Fund Transfer)							
InstaPay*	PHP15.00	PHP15.00	PHP15.00	PHP15.00	N/A	N/A	PHP15.00
PesoNet	PHP15.00	PHP15.00	PHP15.00	PHP15.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
*Interbank fund transfer fee is waived for	the first three trar	sactions amount	ing to P1,000	and below pe	r day (except MDS	S transactions)	

H. Other Fees

Transaction/ Services	LANDBANK Visa Debit Card (LVDC)/ GSIS UMID/ PISO Plus VISA BDA	Proprietary (includes Sikat Saka, Bagong Bayani, Corporate Payment Card [CPC])	RFID	E-Card	LANDBANK Prepaid Card (LPC)-Cash Card	LANDBANK Prepaid Card (LPC) (GPR, Gift Card, Travel Card, Agent Banking Card, etc.)	LANDBANK PISO Card	OFBank Card
Inactivity Fee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Initial Card Fee ^{4/}	PHP150.00	PHP150.00	PHP150.00	PHP150.00	PHP150.00	PHP150.00	N/A	PHP150.00
Replacement Card Fee	Regular - PHP150.00 GSIS UMID - PHP300.00	PHP110.00	PHP300.00	PHP250.00	^{2/} PHP150.00	PHP150.00	PHP110.00	PHP150.00
Request for PIN Mailer ^{5/}	PHP50.00	PHP50.00	PHP50.00	PHP50.00	PHP50.00	PHP50.00	PHP50.00	PHP50.00
Request for PIN Resetting/ PIN Change ^{5/}	PHP100.00	PHP100.00	PHP100.00	PHP100.00	PHP100.00	N/A	PHP100.00	PHP100.00
Over-the-Counter				1	1			
Cash Loading	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	PHP20.00	PHP20.00	N/A	N/A
Cash Refund/ Disbursement	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	PHP10.00	PHP10.00	N/A	N/A
Transactions via LANDBANK ATM	LANDBANK Card		Internationally-issued Other Bank's card Cards		ard			
ATM Withdrawal ^{3/}	Free	PHP25	50.00	PHP16.00 FREE		FREE	FREE	
Balance Inquiry	Free	Fre	e		PHP2.00		FREE	FREE

1/ Applicable fees are subject to change without prior notice.

2/ Replacement fee for cash card issued under special projects (i.e. grants, subsidies) shall be based on the approved project guidelines.

3/ Includes cardless withdrawal for LANDBANK cards and cash advance transactions for credit cards.

4/ No initial card fee shall be collected if existing MOA provides free issuance of initial card.

5/ Except DSWD Beneficiaries

Regulated by the Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas https://www.bsp.gov.ph/

Deposits are insured by PDIC up to P500,000 per depositor.

Subscribe to our official online and social media channels:

www.landbank.com





LANDBANK

As of January 2025

A. US Dollar Savings Account Transactions

Type of Service/Transaction	Fees/Charges
Inter-branch Deposit	USD 5.00 per transaction
Inter Branch Withdrawal	USD 5.00 per transaction
 Account Falling below minimum Average Daily Balance (ADB) Coverage - Accounts falling below ADB requirement for two (2) consecutive month-end and every month-end thereafter Collection - Monthly to start at the end of the 2nd month 	USD 5.00
Closing of Account Closing of Account within 30 days from opening date 	USD 10.00
 Dormant Account Coverage - Accounts with no depositor-initiated financial transaction for two (2) years and which fall below the required ADB Collection - Monthly to start at the 5th year, reckoned from the date of last financial transaction 	USD 0.50
Passbook Replacement (lost or damaged)	P200.00
No. of withdrawals in a month & charges	No limit, No charge

B. Foreign Check for Clearing

Transation	Fees/Charges		
Transaction	FCDU	Regular	
US Dollar – within the USA through Cash Letter Service	USD 5.00	USD 5.00 plus DST ^{1/} P3.00 per check	
 Other Foreign Currency – outside the USA through Individual Collection and should not be lower than USD250 equivalent 	USD 5.00	USD 5.00 plus DST ^{1/} P3.00 per check	
Charge on Returned Check	USD 35.00 per check	USD 35.00 per check	
Returned Check Advice	USD 1.00	USD 1.00	

C. US Dollar Demand Draft

Transaction	Fees/Charges
FCDU	USD 10.00
Regular	USD10.00 plus DST ^{1/} P0.60 for every P200.00 of the applied amount

D. EURO and Other Third Currency Demand Draft

Transaction	Fees/Charges				
Euro					
FCDU	EUR 25.00				
Regular	EUR 25.00 plus DST ^{1/} P0.60 for every P200.00 of the applied amount				
Other Third Currency					
FCDU	USD 15.00				
Regular	USD 15.00 plus DST ^{1/} P0.60 for every P200.00 of the applied amount				

E. Inward Remittance

1. FOREIGN CURRENCY

1.1 From Foreign Bank

Type of Settlement	Fees/Charges				
For credit to a LANDBANK US Dollar Account	USD 5.00				
For credit to a LANDBANK Peso Account*	P50.00 plus DST ^{1/} P0.60 for every P200 of the applied amount *Additional P150.00 bank commission for Easy-\$-Pension Account				
For credit to other local bank USD – GSRT ^{2/}	USD 15.00				
USD - PDDTS ^{3/}	USD 5.00				
PHP - RTGS ^{4/}	P150.00 plus DST ^{1/} P0.60 for every P200 of the applied amount plus Ad Valorem				
PHP - PesoNet ^{5/}	P120.00 plus DST ^{1/} P0.60 for every P200.00 of the applied amount				

1.2 From Local Bank

Type of Settlement	Fees/Charges			
For credit to a LANDBANK US Dollar Account	USD 5.00			
For credit to a LANDBANK Peso Account	P100.00 plus DST ^{1/} P0.60 for every P200 of the applied amount			

2. PESO CURRENCY

2.1 From Local Bank

Type of Channel	Fees/Charges
PesoNet ^{5/}	None
RTGS⁴/	P150.00

F. Outward Remittance

1. FOREIGN CURRENCY

1.1 To Foreign Bank via OTT5/

1.1.1 US Dollar

USD Transaction		Fees/Charges	CORR Bank Charge	Cable
FCDU	Beneficiary (SHA) ^{8/}	USD 15.00	None	USD 10.00
FCDU	OUR ^{7/}	USD 15.00	USD 5.00	USD 10.00
Desuler	Beneficiary (SHA) ^{8/}	USD 15.00 plus DST ¹ /P0.60 for every P200.00 of the applied amount	None	P500.00
Regular	OUR ^{7/}	USD 15.00 plus DST ^{1/} P0.60 for every P200.00 of the applied amount	USD5.00	P500.00
Additional Charges: (FCD) • Cancellation/Recall • Amendment	U/Regular)	Min. of USD25.00 to US (depends on Corr Ba		

1.1.2 Third Currency

Third Currer	ncy Transaction	Fees/Charges	Cable	
	Beneficiary (SHA) ^{8/}			
FCDU	OUR	USD 15.00	USD 10.00	
Deculor	Beneficiary (SHA) ^{8/}	USD 15.00 plus DST ^{1/} P0.60 for every	P500.00	
Regular	OUR	P200.00 of the applied amount		
		Currency	Amount	
Plus Correspondent Bank Charges for Both FCDU - OUR & Regular - OUR		Australian Dollar Chinese Yuan Euro Great Britain Pound Japanese Yen Singapore Dollar Swiss Franc Other Currencies (CAD, NZD, THB etc)	AUD 24.00 USD 30.00 EUR 45.00 GBP 13.00 JPY 5,500.00 SGD 30.00 CHF 24.00 USD 10.00	

1.1 To local bank via GSRT2/

Transaction	Fees/Charges
FCDU	USD 15.00
Regular	USD 15.00 plus DST ^{1/} P0.60 for every P200.00 of the applied amount

2. PESO CURRENCY

2.1 To Local Bank

Type of Channel	Fees/Charges
RTGS ^{4/}	 P300.00 for P100,000.00 and below P500.00 for above P100,000.00 Plus Ad Valorem

Matrix for Ad Valorem						
Transaction Value Fee per Transaction						
10,000.00 and below	Free of Charge					
10,001.00 - 500,000.99	P5.00					
500,001.00 – PHP1,000,000.99	P10.00					
1,000,001.00 – 39,999,999.99	Ad Valorem Fee (TV x 0.00001) (Rounded off to the nearest centavo)					
40,000,000 and above	P400.00					

1/DST - Documentrary Stamp Tax

2/GSRT - Gross Settlement Real-Time channel for dollar denominated transactons

3/7/PDDTS - Philippine Dollar Domestic Transfer System

4/RTGS - Real-Time Gross Settlement channel for peso denominated transactions

5/PesoNet - Peso denominated transactions (electronic fund transfer service)

6/OTT - Outgoing Telegraphic Transfer

7/OUR - Charges are borne by the Remitter

8/ SHA - Charges are borne by the Beneficiary



Regulated by the Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas https://www.bsp.gov.ph/

Deposits are insured by PDIC up to P500,000 per depositor.

A proud member of

🗗 💿 🖸 @landbankofficial 🛛 💥 @LBP_Official

www.landbank.com

Subscribe to our official online and social media channels:

in Land Bank of the Philippines (Official)



LANDBANK

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT INFORMATION

As of January 2025

A. Current Account^{4/}

NAME OF DEPOSIT PRODUCT		INIMUM Al deposit	REQUIRED MINIMUM ADB ^{5/}		INTEREST RATE (PER ANNUM)	REQUIRED DAILY BALANCE TO EARN INTEREST		MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE BELOW MINIMUM	MONTHLY Dormancy Fee ^{6/}	FEE IF CLOSED WITHIN 30 CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF
	INDIV.	CORP.	INDIV.	CORP.		INDIV.	CORP.	ADB ^{5/}		OPENING
REGULAR CURRENT ACCOUNT	₱5,000	₱10,000	₱5,000	₱10,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	₽ 200	₽ 30	₱300
CURRENT ACCOUNT with ATM Access	₱5,000	n/a	₱5,000	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	₽ 200	₽ 30	₱ 300
Peso E.A.S.Y Check	₱10,000	₱20,000 (for private) ₱30,000 (for government)	₱10,000	₱20,000 (for private) ₱30,000 (for government)	0.05%1/	₱10,000	₱20,000 (for private) ₱30,000 (for government)	₱200	₱ 30	₱ 300
Peso E.A.S.Y Check with ATM Access	₱10,000	n/a	₱10,000	n/a	0.05%1/	₱10,000	n/a	₽ 200	₱ 30	₱300

B. Savings Account^{4/}

NAME OF DEPOSIT PRODUCT	MINIMUM REQUIRED Initial deposit minimum adb ^{5/}		INTEREST RATE (PER	REQUIRED DAILY BALANCE To Earn Interest		MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE BELOW	MONTHLY Dormancy Fee ^{6/}	FEE IF CLOSED WITHIN 30 Calendar Days From Date of		
	INDIV.	CORP.	INDIV.	CORP.	ANNUM)	INDIV.	CORP.	MINIMUM ADB ^{5/}		OPENING
REGULAR PASSBOOK SAVINGS ACCOUNT	₱10,000	₱10,000	₱10,000	₱10,000	0.05%2/	₱10,000	₱10,000	₱ 200	₽ 30	₽ 300
SAVINGS ACCOUNT with ATM Access	₱ 500	n/a	₱500	n/a	0.05%2/	₽ 2,000	n/a	₱ 200	₽ 30	₽ 300
US DOLLAR SAVINGS ACCOUNT	\$100	\$1,000	\$100	\$1,000	0.025%3/	\$500	\$1,000	\$5	\$0.50	\$10
EURO SAVINGS ACCOUNT*	€500**	€500**	€500	€500	0.00%	None	None	N/A	€5	€3
	₽ 1.00	n/a	None	n/a	0.05%	₱2,000	n/a	waived	waived	₱300
LANDBANK PISO ACCOUNT	Maximum Outstanding Balance				: ₱50,000 at any given time					
LANDDANK PISU AGGUUNT	Monthly Aggregate Credit/Deposit Limit				: ₱50,000					
Auto Closure					: With a b	alance of P1.	00 and below;	Without transa	action for 180 d	lays

* Offered in select Branches ** Shall either be purchased from LANDBANK using the client's Peso or USD funds or wire transferred from other banks

C. Time Deposit Account^{4/}

NAME OF DEPOSIT Product	MINIMUM Placement	MINIMUM TERM	INTEREST RATE (PER ANNUM)	PRE-TERMINATION RATE/PENALTY	DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAX (DST)		
Peso Time Deposit	₱1,000	30 days	Based on LANDBANK's posted rates, terms and Revert to prevailing regular savings rate		Peso - Charge to depositor upon initia placement and every renewal		
US Dollar Time Deposit	\$1,000		amount		US Dollar - None		
	\$2,000 up to \$9,999.99	2 years	0.40% ^{3/} Compounded annually for the duration of the term	 Interest rate shall be pro-rated: One (1) year and below = prevailing US dollar savings deposit interest rate More than one (1) year = prevailing US dollar time deposit interest rate for 61-90 days placement 			
High-Yield US Dollar Time Deposit (HYUSDTD)	\$10,000	3 years	0.50% ^{3/} Compounded annually for the	 Placement may be cancelled without penalty if done within the cooling-off period of two (2) banking days from opening/placement subject to submission of written notice to the Branch 	None		
			duration of the term	 All placements cancelled during the cooling-off period of two (2) banking days from opening/placement shall not be entitled to interest 			
LANDBANK GreenGrowth Deposit	₱50,000	1 Year (not renewable	 P50K - below P500K 2.25% P500K - below P5M 3.25% P5M and above 4.25% 	Revert to prevailing Peso Regular Savings rate	 Charge to Bank upon placement Charge to depositor if pre-terminated 		

D. Special Deposit Account^{4/}

TYPE OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	MINIMUM INITIAL DEPOSIT	REQUIRED MINIMUM AVERAGE DAILY BALANCE	REQUIRED DAILY Balance to Earn interest	INTEREST RATE (PER ANNUM)	MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE IF BELOW MINIMUM AVERAGE DAILY BALANCE ^{5/}	Monthly Dormancy Fee ^{6/}	FEE IF CLOSED WITHIN ONE (1) MONTH FROM OPENING DATE	DOCUMENTARY Stamp Tax (DST)
EASY Savings Plus (ESP) • Individual Account • Institutional	₱20,000	₽20,000	₱10,000	 P10K - below P20K 0.05% P20K and above Tiered rates based on LANDBANK'S Regular Peso TD posted rates 	₽ 200	₱ 30	₽ 300	None
Account	₱1,000,000	₱1,000,000	₱1,000,000	• 0.50%	P 200	₱ 30	1 300	None
LANDBANK OptiSaver	₱50,000	₱50,000	₱50,000	 P50K - below P500K 0.05% P500K and above Tiered interest rates from 1.00% to 4.00% 	₽ 200	₱ 30	₱300	None

NAME OF DEPOSIT Product	MINIMUM Placement	MINIMUM TERM	INTEREST RATE (PER ANNUM)	PRE-TERMINATION RATE/PENALTY	DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAX (DST)
High-Yield Savings Account (HYSA)	₱1,000,000	30 days	Based on LANDBANK's posted rates, terms and amount	 Interest rate shall be pro-rated: 15 days and below = ¼ of the given rate or prevailing savings rate whichever is higher more than 15 days = ½ of the given rate or prevailing savings rate whichever is higher 	 Charge to Bank upon initial placement and every renewal Charge to depositor if pre-terminated

Computation of Interest

NAME OF DEPOSIT PRODUCT	INTEREST COMPUTATION	MANNER OF INTEREST PAYMENT	FORMULA	WITHOLDING TAX	
CURRENT ACCOUNT Peso E.A.S.Y. Check Peso E.A.S.Y. Check with ATM Access	Daily provided the account meets the required daily balance	Quarterly Accumulated interest shall be credited at the end of each quarter.	Interest due for 1 day Daily Balance x Daily Interest Factor		
SAVINGS ACCOUNT Peso Account • Regular Passbook Savings Account • Savings Account with ATM Access • LANDBANK PISO Account Dollar Account • US Dollar Savings Account	Daily provided the account meets the required daily balance	Quarterly Accumulated interest shall be credited at the end of each quarter.	Interest due for 1 day Daily Balance x Daily Interest Factor	Peso Account 20% withholding tax on interest shall be withheld.	
TIME DEPOSIT ACCOUNT Peso Time Deposit US\$ Dollar Time Deposit	Based on a. Face value b. Term	Upon maturity	Interest due for 1 year and below Face Value x Interest Rate x Term / 360	Dollar Account 15% withholding tax on interest shall be withheld.	
 High-Yield US Dollar Time Deposit (HYUSDTD) 	Based on a. Face value b. Term	Accumulated interest shall be credited annually/Upon maturity	Interest due Face Value x Interest Rate x Term / 365 compounded annually, at the end of each year for the duration of the term		
LANDBANK GreenGrowth Deposit	Based on face value	Upon maturity	Interest due Face Value x Interest Rate x Term / 365		
 SPECIAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS EASY Savings Plus (ESP) LANDBANK OptiSaver Account 	Daily provided the account meets the required daily balance	Monthly Accumulated interest shall be credited at the end of each month.	Interest due for 1 day Daily Balance x Daily Interest Factor 20% withholding tax on interest		
High-Yield Savings Account (HYSA)	Based on a. Face value b. Term	Upon maturity	Interest due Face Value x Interest Rate x Term / 360	shall be withheld.	

Sample Computation of Effective Interest Rates

ILLUSTRA	TION A: SAVINGS ACCOUNT	ILLUSTRATION B: PESO TIME DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
Assumption:		Assumption:			
Principal Nominal Interest Rate Per Annum Manner of Interest Payment Withholding Tax on Interest	= ₱30,000 = 0.05% = Quarterly = 20%	Principal Term Nominal Interest Rate Per Annum Manner of Interest Payment Withholding Tax on Interest	 ₱30,000 90 days 0.20% (Based on market rates, term and amount) Upon maturity 20% 		
Gross Interest Proceeds Less: Withholding Tax Net Interest Proceeds Effective Interest (net of tax)	 ₽3.75 (₱30,000 x 0.05% x 90/360) ₱0.75 (₱3.75 x 20%) ₽3.00 (₱3.75 - ₱0.75) 0.01% (Quarterly); 0.04% (Annually) 	Gross Interest Proceeds Less: Withholding Tax Net Interest Proceeds Effective Interest (net of tax)	 = ₱15.00 (₱30,000 x 0.20% x 90/360) = ₱3.00 (₱15.00 x 20%) = ₱12.00 (₱15.00 - ₱3.00) = 0.04% (90 days) 		

¹⁷ Effective on 19 August 2020 - Interest Rates for Peso EASY Check and Peso EASY Check with ATM Access
 ²⁷ Effective on 1 August 2020 - Interest Rates for Regular Passbook Savings Account, Savings Account with ATM Access
 ³⁷ Effective on 1 July 2021 - Interest Rates for US Dollar Savings Account, HYUSDTD
 ⁴⁷ Accounts covered by a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) shall abide by the terms of the Agreement
 ⁵⁷ Accounts falling below ADB requirement for two (2) consecutive month-end and every month-end thereafter. Monthly collection to start at the end of the second month
 ⁶⁷ Accounts with no depositor-initiated financial transaction for 1 year for Demand Deposit Accounts and 2 years for Savings Deposit Account and which fall below the required ADB. Monthly collection to start on the 5th year reckoned from the date of last financial transaction.



https://www.bsp.gov.ph/

A proud member of **BancNet**